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Hawthorne Racecourse - Thursday, Sep 19, 2024

Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that

weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class,

jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick
top pick
second top

third top

Wins
2097
1527
1020

Races
6613
6613
6613

Win %
31.7
23.1
15.4

Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Track Name
Canterbury Park
Hastings
Century Mile
Parx Racing
Prairie Meadows
Fresno

Los Al Day
Delaware Park
Presque Isle

Del Mar

Finger Lakes
Grants Pass
Churchill Downs
Los Al Night
Indiana Downs
Colonial Downs
Thistledown

all tracks
Woodbine
Mountaineer
Louisiana Downs
Gulfstream Park
Charles Town
Fort Erie
Belmont at Aqueduct
Assiniboia
Belterra Park
Remington Park
Laurel Park

Emerald Downs

Wins
15
12
13
23
20
9
9
22
17
13
17
7
16
1
25
10
20
444
23
19
15
17

17
19
1
10

Races

32
27
31
58
51
23
24
59
48
38
50
21
48
3
76
32
64
1447
75
64
51
60
25
33
30
30
64
72
50
46

Win %
46.9
44.4
41.9
39.7
39.2
39.1
37.5
37.3
35.4
34.2
34.0
33.3
838
33.3
32.9
31.3
1.8
30.7
30.7
29.7
29.4
28.3
28.0
27.3
26.7
26.7
26.6
26.4
22.0
21.7



Track Name Wins Races Win %

Fairmount Park 6 28 214
Kentucky Downs 9 43 20.9
Monmouth Park 8 40 20.0
Hawthorne 7 36 19.4
Ferndale 2 15 13.3

The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second
horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to
the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd) Starts Wins Win% 1stor2nd %

0-10 97093 27168 28.0 48.4
11-20 46878 16039 34.2 55.1
21-30 17088 6681 39.1 58.6

31+ 4533 1943 429 61.7



Race #1

02:10 CT - 6F, Dirt, $6,250 Maiden Claiming

The top pick is #3 The J Factor the 4/5 ML favorite
trained by Bradlee Rainwater and ridden by David
Cohen. The three-year-old filly by The Factor has the
top combo of trainer and jockey.

The J Factor 4/5 st 31

Sweet Smila 7/2 2nd 36
Sittin On aBe... 6/1 3rd 59

Drama Queenie 5/1 4th 61

03:06 CT - 6F, Dirt, Allowance

The top selection is #3 Where Ya At Vince the 9/2 third
choice on the morning line, trained by Larry Rivelli and
David Cohen. A three-year-old son of Paynter has
some upside still being lightly raced and speed figures
that match up well in this field.

MI/l. Rank Score

Race #2

02:38 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #4 Temple Fool the 7/2 ML favorite
trained by Irvin Moreno and ridden by Christopher A.
Emigh. The four-year-old gelding by Temple City has
top ratings across all categories - good speed figures,
top trainer and top jockey.

M/L Rank Score

Temple Fool 712 1st 42
NagyandDa... 9/2 2nd 55
Verrazanointh... 5/1 3rd 71
AP Blazing G... 4/1 4th 73

Race #4

03:34 CT - 6F, Dirt, Allowance

The top pick is #4 Di's Surprise the 7/5 ML favorite
trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by David Cohen. The
three-year-old filly by Preservationist has the controlling
early speed and standout speed figures in a projected
slow pace.

Where YaAt... 9/2 1st 43
Willie Bird 3/1 2nd 48
Lundberg 7/2 3rd 55
Joe the Tailor  8/1 4th 74

Race #5

04:02 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, $20,000 Claiming

The pick is the 6/1 fourth choice on the ML, #9 Royal
Laughter. The four-year-old filly by Cairo Prince is
trained by Coty W. Rosin and ridden by Israel
Hernandez. She has just enough of a combined high
ranking in a variety of categories to give a look in this

spot.

Di's Surprise 75 1st 21

Smooth Justice 10/1 2nd 58

Cloey Attack 10/1 3rd 67
Absolute Mira... 5/1 4th 74

Race #6

04:30 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, $12,500 Claiming

The top pick is #6 Hoppin John the 4/1 ML favorite
trained by Joel Campbell and ridden by Orlando
Mojica. The four-year-old gelding by Midnight Lute has
top ratings across all categories - good speed figures,
top trainer and top jockey.



M/l. Rank Score ; M/l. Rank Score

[ 9] RoyallLaughter 6/1 1st 55 Hoppin John 4/1 1st 44

Tribest (ARG)  4/1 2nd 62
<

Bruce Banner 6/1 2nd 61

Babeinthe ... 8/1 3rd 65 Path to Succ... 9/2 3rd 68

Vanisky 6/1 4th 70

0N Getoutofmykit... 7/2 4th 73

Race #7 ﬁace #8

04:58 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Maiden Special Weight 05:26 CT - 6F, Dirt, $5,000 Claiming
Our pick is the 4/1 second choice, #5 Brody. The three- The top pick is #5 Alibi Ike the 3/1 ML favorite trained
year-old gelding by Brody's Cause is trained by Robert by Antonio Meraz and ridden by Alexis Centeno. The
Pompell and ridden by Alexander Bendezu. He has four-year-old gelding by Munnings has just enough of a
very good speed figures that matchup well with this combined high ranking in a variety of categories to give
group. a look in this spot.
Rank Score Rank Score
Brody 411 1st 52 Alibi ke 311 1st 51
AngerRising  5/1 2nd 55 Sendemdown... 6/1 2nd 60
[9] LicensetoSteal 7/2 3rd 61 Red Moscato ~ 7/2 3rd 63
Dominant D 9/2 4th 76 [ 9] MiningCamp  4/1 4th 67
< >

Race #9

05:54 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, $10,000 Starter Optional
Claiming

The top pick is # Channel Won the 9/5 ML favorite
trained by Tanner Tracy and ridden by David Cohen.
The ten-year-old gelding by English Channel has the
top combo of trainer and jockey.

Rank Score

Channel Won  9/5 1st 41
McVicker 8/1 2nd 66
Dragon Drew 6/1 3rd 67
Midnight Spe... 4/1 4th 68
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