

# Hawthorne Racecourse - Thursday, Sep 19, 2024

#### Introduction

Horse Racing Nation's Power Picks are based on an advanced computer algorithm that weighs 14 predictive factors in each race. The algorithm weighs speed figures, pace, class, jockeys, trainers and other critical factors. The top picks have the lowest score in each race.

#### Here are Power Picks stats for the last 60 days:

Pick	Wins	Races	Win %
top pick	2097	6613	31.7
second top	1527	6613	23.1
third top	1020	6613	15.4

#### Here are the Power Picks results for All Tracks the last 14 days:

Trook Nome	Wine	Dance	Mim 0/
Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Canterbury Park	15	32	46.9
Hastings	12	27	44.4
Century Mile	13	31	41.9
Parx Racing	23	58	39.7
Prairie Meadows	20	51	39.2
Fresno	9	23	39.1
Los Al Day	9	24	37.5
Delaware Park	22	59	37.3
Presque Isle	17	48	35.4
Del Mar	13	38	34.2
Finger Lakes	17	50	34.0
Grants Pass	7	21	33.3
Churchill Downs	16	48	33.3
Los Al Night	1	3	33.3
Indiana Downs	25	76	32.9
Colonial Downs	10	32	31.3
Thistledown	20	64	31.3
all tracks	444	1447	30.7
Woodbine	23	75	30.7
Mountaineer	19	64	29.7
Louisiana Downs	15	51	29.4
Gulfstream Park	17	60	28.3
Charles Town	7	25	28.0
Fort Erie	9	33	27.3
Belmont at Aqueduct	8	30	26.7
Assiniboia	8	30	26.7
Belterra Park	17	64	26.6
Remington Park	19	72	26.4
Laurel Park	11	50	22.0
Emerald Downs	10	46	21.7

Track Name	Wins	Races	Win %
Fairmount Park	6	28	21.4
Kentucky Downs	9	43	20.9
Monmouth Park	8	40	20.0
Hawthorne	7	36	19.4
Ferndale	2	15	13.3

#### The top pick spread to the 2nd pick

Many customers have asked what about when the gap from the first horse to the second horse is larger? Here are the stats based on the size of the gap from the top pick's score to the second horse.

Spread (1st to 2nd)	Starts	Wins	Win %	1st or 2nd %
0 - 10	97093	27168	28.0	48.4
11 - 20	46878	16039	34.2	55.1
21 - 30	17088	6681	39.1	58.6
31+	4533	1943	42.9	61.7

#### Race #1

02:10 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$6,250 Maiden Claiming
The top pick is #3 The J Factor the 4/5 ML favorite
trained by Bradlee Rainwater and ridden by David
Cohen. The three-year-old filly by The Factor has the
top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	The J Factor	4/5	1st	31
1	Sweet Smila	7/2	2nd	36
5	Sittin On a Be	6/1	3rd	59
4	Drama Queenie	5/1	4th	61
4				<b>•</b>

### Race #3

03:06 CT - 6F, Dirt, Allowance

The top selection is #3 Where Ya At Vince the 9/2 third choice on the morning line, trained by Larry Rivelli and David Cohen. A three-year-old son of Paynter has some upside still being lightly raced and speed figures that match up well in this field.

<b>#</b> .	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
3	Where Ya At	9/2	1st	43
5	Willie Bird	3/1	2nd	48
1	Lundberg	7/2	3rd	55
6	Joe the Tailor	8/1	4th	74
4				<b>•</b>

#### Race #5

04:02 CT - 7 1/2F, Turf, \$20,000 Claiming

The pick is the 6/1 fourth choice on the ML, #9 Royal Laughter. The four-year-old filly by Cairo Prince is trained by Coty W. Rosin and ridden by Israel Hernandez. She has just enough of a combined high ranking in a variety of categories to give a look in this spot.

### Race #2

02:38 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Allowance

The top pick is #4 Temple Fool the 7/2 ML favorite trained by Irvin Moreno and ridden by Christopher A. Emigh. The four-year-old gelding by Temple City has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Temple Fool	7/2	1st	42
3	Nagy and Da	9/2	2nd	55
7	Verrazanointh	5/1	3rd	71
5	A P Blazing G	4/1	4th	73
4				<b>•</b>

#### Race #4

03:34 CT - 6F, Dirt, Allowance

The top pick is #4 Di's Surprise the 7/5 ML favorite trained by Larry Rivelli and ridden by David Cohen. The three-year-old filly by Preservationist has the controlling early speed and standout speed figures in a projected slow pace.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
4	Di's Surprise	7/5	1st	21
2	Smooth Justice	10/1	2nd	58
7	Cloey Attack	10/1	3rd	67
9	Absolute Mira	5/1	4th	74
4				<b>•</b>

#### Race #6

04:30 CT - 1M 70Y, Dirt, \$12,500 Claiming

The top pick is #6 Hoppin John the 4/1 ML favorite trained by Joel Campbell and ridden by Orlando Mojica. The four-year-old gelding by Midnight Lute has top ratings across all categories - good speed figures, top trainer and top jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
9	Royal Laughter	6/1	1st	55
5	Tribest (ARG)	4/1	2nd	62
4	Babe in the	8/1	3rd	65
10	Getoutofmykit	7/2	4th	73
4				<b>•</b>

#### Race #7

04:58 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, Maiden Special Weight
Our pick is the 4/1 second choice, #5 Brody. The threeyear-old gelding by Brody's Cause is trained by Robert
Pompell and ridden by Alexander Bendezu. He has
very good speed figures that matchup well with this
group.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Brody	4/1	1st	52
8	Anger Rising	5/1	2nd	55
9	License to Steal	7/2	3rd	61
2	Dominant D	9/2	4th	76

# Race #9

05:54 CT - 5 1/2F, Turf, \$10,000 Starter Optional Claiming

The top pick is #5 Channel Won the 9/5 ML favorite trained by Tanner Tracy and ridden by David Cohen. The ten-year-old gelding by English Channel has the top combo of trainer and jockey.

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Channel Won	9/5	1st	41
2	McVicker	8/1	2nd	66
8	Dragon Drew	6/1	3rd	67
7	Midnight Spe	4/1	4th	68
4				•

#.	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
6	Hoppin John	4/1	1st	44
5	Bruce Banner	6/1	2nd	61
4	Path to Succ	9/2	3rd	68
1	Vanisky	6/1	4th	70
4				<b>•</b>

### Race #8

05:26 CT - 6F, Dirt, \$5,000 Claiming

The top pick is #5 Alibi Ike the 3/1 ML favorite trained by Antonio Meraz and ridden by Alexis Centeno. The four-year-old gelding by Munnings has just enough of a combined high ranking in a variety of categories to give a look in this spot.

#	Picks	M/L	Rank	Score
5	Alibi Ike	3/1	1st	51
7	Sendemdown	6/1	2nd	60
6	Red Moscato	7/2	3rd	63
9	Mining Camp	4/1	4th	67
4				<b>•</b>